FILE NO. 140583

[Committee of the Whole - Report of Assessment Costs for Sidewalk Inspection and Repair Program]

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on June 17, 2014, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a Resolution approving a report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public Works for sidewalk and curb repairs through the Sidewalk Inspection and Repair Program ordered to be performed by said Director pursuant to Public Works Code, Sections 707 and 707.1, the costs thereof having been paid for out of a revolving fund.

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors convene as a Committee of the Whole on June 17, 2014, at 3:00 p.m., to hear a Resolution approving a report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public Works for sidewalk and curb repairs through the Sidewalk Inspection and Repair Program ordered to be performed by said Director pursuant to Public Works Code, Sections 707 and 707.1, the costs thereof having been paid for out of a revolving fund.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M14-094

140583 File Number:

Date Passed: June 10, 2014

Motion scheduling the Board of Supervisors to sit as a Committee of the Whole on June 17, 2014, at 3:00 p.m., to hold a public hearing on a Resolution approving a report of assessment costs submitted by the Director of Public Works for sidewalk and curb repairs through the Sidewalk Inspection and Repair Program ordered to be performed by said Director pursuant to Public Works Code, Sections 707 and 707.1, the costs thereof having been paid for out of a revolving fund.

June 10, 2014 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 10 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Chiu, Cohen, Kim, Mar, Tang, Wiener and Yee

Excused: 1 - Farrell

File No. 140583

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 6/10/2014 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board